
 
 

 
 

NAME TITLE AGENCY MONTH EMAIL 

Lucy Ann Wolthoff Community Outreach 
Director RGV 

Foster Angels of 
South Texas 
(FAST) 
Foundation 

May 2020 Lucy@fosterangelsstx.org 

Cornelia Garza Faith-Based Specialist DFPS Faith-Based 
Program 

August 2020 Cornelia.Garza@dfps.state.tx.us 

Adela Salinas Staff Member The RGV 
Empowerment 
Zone 

September 2020 Adela@rgvez.org 

Brandi Purswell & 
Drew Melton 

ETV Specialist Educational 
Training Voucher 
(ETV) 

September 2020 BP0371@BCFS 

Emma Menchaca Staff The Rainbow 
Room 

November 2020 emma.menchaca@dfps.texas.gov 

(956) 270-2284 

Dr. Barbara Ball UT Austin Texas Foster 
Youth Health 

Initiative 

November 2020  

Hildebrando Mireles TTBH Staff Tropical Texas 
Behavioral Health 

November 2020  

Veronica Whitacer Guardian Name 8 CASA November 2020 (956) 381-0346 

Lisa Moreno CBC Counselor Children’s 
Bereavement 

Center (CBC) 

December 2020 info@cbcrgv.org 

(956) 368-4065 
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Sharon Hoefer Project Manager Texas Foster 
Youth Health 
Initiative 

December 2020 Sharon.hoefer@austin.utexas.edu 

(512) 843-2432 

Patricia Ramirez Program Coordinator Office for Victim 
Advocacy & 
Violence 

Prevention 
(OVAVP) 

December 2020 Patricia.ramirez02@utrgv.edu 

(956) 665-8287 

Maria Cansino Advocate BCFS Common 
Thread 

January 2021 mc3016@bcfs.net 

Mitzi Puentes Educational Specialist CPS Region 11 
Educational 
Specialist 

January 2021 Mitzi.puentes2@dfps.texas.gov 

Matt Anderson VP Children’s Home 
Society 

Children’s Home 
Society of North 

Carolina 

January 2021 1.800.632.1400 

Margie Gonzalez Counseling Specialist Office for Victim 
Advocacy & 
Violence 

Prevention 

April 2021 Margarita.gonzalez@utrgv.edu 

Lucy Ann Wolthoff Community Outreach 
Director RGV 

Foster Angels of 
South Texas 
(FAST) 

Foundation 

April 2021 Lucy@fosterangelsstx.org 
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Dr. Garza & Mr. 

Rodrigez 

TCMHCC 

Texas Child Mental 
Health Care 
Consortium 

TCMHCC April 2021  

Bianca Lopez Volunteer Coordinator CASA June 2021  

Melissa Hernandez Program Director BCFS Health and 
Human Services 
McAllen 

June 2021  

Tymothy Belseth Research Coordinator Texas Youth 

Permanency 
Study – UT Austin 

June 2021  

Samantha Farris  Texas Christian 
University – TBRI 

September 2021  

Carlos Munoz Assistant Athletic 
Director 

University of 
Texas – Rio 
Grande Valley 

September 2021 juan.munoz@utrgv.edu 

Sandra Rodriguez Foster Liaison Edinburg CISD September 2021 s.a.rodriguez@ecisd.us 

Sylvia Gomez Flynt & 
Gabriela Calzada 

Program Manager & 

Nurse Supervisor  

 

Nurse – Family 
Partnership 
Program 

November 2021 (956) 362-4190 
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 Francisco Zamago  Office for 
Advocacy & 
Violence 
Prevention 

November 2021 francisco.zamago01@utrgv.edu 

Jaime Longoria  Hidalgo County 
Community 

Services Agency 

January 2022 https://hidalgocsa.org/ 

Leroy Berrones Soto  One Simple Wish January 2022  

Lucy Ann Wolthoff Community Outreach 
Director RGV 

Foster Angels of 
South Texas 
(FAST) 

Foundation 

March 2022 Lucy@fosterangelsstx.org 

Krisna Compean  UTRGV Fostering 
Success 

March 2022  

Adam Rios Community Outreach 
Liaison 

Easterseals 
Rio Grande 

Valley 

June 2022 arios@easterseals-rgv.org 
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